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Active Retired

10-YEAR HISTORY OF APPROPRIATIONS (IN THOUSANDS)
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Date of Last Audit				  
Period Covered

Annual Receipts
Annual Disbursements

AUDIT

EARNED INCOME OF DISABILITY RETIREES (2011)

Number of Disability Retirees
Number Who Reported Earnings
Number of Excess Earners
Total Amount of Refund Due

2012 Return 							       10.93%
Assumed Rate of Return						      8.00%
2012 Market Value						         	$82.3 M
2008-2012 (Annualized) 						      2.57%
1985-2012 (Annualized)						      8.03%

04/17/13
01/01/09-12/31/11

							       2011		  2010		  2009	
							       $3.94 M	 $18.09 M	 $21.87 M
							       $9.74 M	 $9.24 M	 $8.78	 M 
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Danvers
Town Hall
1 Sylvan Street
Danvers, MA 01923
Phone 978-777-0001, Ext. 3044
Fax 978-762-0264 

Board Members
Leonard A. Marshall (Chairperson),  
Robert J. Cyr, Dana M. Hagan, 
Wayne P. Marquis, Barry Robertson

Board Administrator
Leonard A. Marshall
Retirement Assistant
Susan M. Little
Board Meeting
Last Wednesday of each month at 3:00 pm 

58.6%
01/12
Stone

8.00%
4.0% Increasing

2036
$59.3 M

$4.6 M

440
$22.9 M
$52,100 
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386
$8.4 M

$21,800 
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		  28 years 2012	 27 years 2011	 26 years 2010
		  8.03%		  7.93%		  8.40%		   
 
		  10 years 2012	 10 years 2011 	 10 years 2010			 
		  6.22%		  4.27%		  4.10% 
 
		  5 years 2012	 5 years 2011 	 5 years 2010  
		  2.57%		  1.59%		  4.64%




